

E-Mail ID – <u>eepwd-jha-bil@hp.gov.in</u>

HIMACHAL PRADESH PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

"NOTICE INVITING TENDERS"

Sealed item / percentage rate tender(s) on PWD form No 6 &7/8 are hereby invited by the Executive Engineer Jhandutta HPPWD Jhandutta on behalf of the Governor of HP for the following works from the approved and eligible contractors/firms of appropriate class enlisted in HPPWD as per latest instructions so as to reach in this office as per time schedule given below. The offer of the tender will be kept open for 90 days from the date of opening of the tenders. The undersigned reserves the right to accept / reject any application / tender or all the tenders without assigning any reasons.

Date of receipt of application for tender form Date of issue/sale of Tender forms Date of opening of tender

13/02/2025 upto 12:00 PM 13/02/2025 from 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM 14/02/2025 at 11:00AM

The tender shall be received up to 10:30AM on 14/02/2025 and will be opened on the same day at 11:00AM in the presence of intending contractors or their authorized representative who may like to be present. The tender form can be had from this office against cash payment (Non-refundable) on 13/02/2025 from 02:00 PM to 04:00 PM.

The Earnest money in the shape of National Saving Certificate/Deposit at call/ Time Deposit /Account/ in any of the Post-Office /Nationalized Bank in H.P. duly pledged in favour of Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HP-PWD, Jhandutta must accompany with each application. Conditional tender and the tenders received without earnest money will simultaneously be rejected.

Sr. No.	Name of work	Estimated cost	Earnest Money	Cost of form	Time limit
1	Balance work of Construction of link road to Khater Km. 0/0 to 1/0 (SH: P/L Cement Concrete at RD 0/673 to 0/695) under Deposit Work.	84435.00	1700/-	350/-	Three Month
2	C/o Ghumarwin Berthin Shahtalai road MDR-116 Km. 4/0 to 31/0 (SH: C/o Edge wall at RD 6/345 to 6/375).	94235.00	1900/-	350/-	Three Month
3	C/o Ghumarwin Berthin Shahtalai road MDR-116 Km. 4/0 to 31/0 (SH: C/o Edge wall at RD 7/510 to 7/525).	92306.00	1800/-	350/-	Three Month
4	C/o Ghumarwin Berthin Shahtalai road MDR-116 Km. 4/0 to 31/0 (SH: C/o Edge wall at RD 7/525 to 7/540).	92743.00	1900/-	350/-	Three . Month
5	C/o link road GTB road to Nav Durga Mata Mandir Baniyan Km. 0/0 to 1/0 (SH: C/o Edge wall at RD 0/020 to 0/035) Under OTMNP.	98134.00	2000/-	350/-	Three Month
6	C/o link road GTB road to Nav Durga Mata Mandir Baniyan Km. 0/0 to 1/0 (SH: C/o U-Shape Drain at RD 0/020 to 0/050) Under OTMNP.	93458.00	1900/-	350/-	Three Month
7	C/o Govt. Middle School at Buhad in GP Paploa (SH: C/o Balance work of one Room with Verandha all finishing work etc.) Deposit Work.	74225.00	1500/-	350/-	Three Month

Certified that tender of above works are being called of emergent nature in exigency of public interest.

Terms and conditions:

1. The tender forms will not be issued to those contractors whose performance is not found Satisfactory.

2. The contractors should have executed two similar types of works 1/3 of each amount put to lender or single work of amount equal to the amount put to tender within last five years.

3. GST, EPF No, Earnest Money, Tender form cost, copy of Enlistment should be accompanied with

4. Application without all documents will not be entertained.

5. Proxy Application will not be entertained.

6. Payment for the works under N.I.T. shall be made as & when sufficient funds are available with the

7. Tender form shall not be issued to those contractors who have two or more work in hand.

... HIM SUCHNA AVAM JAN SAMPARK...

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HPPWD., Jhandutta.

No. PW-JDT-CB-EA-I-Tender Notice/2024-25-8717-26 Copy forwarded to following:-

Dated: 03/02/025

1. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla-2 for kind information please.

2. The Chief Engineer (HZ), HPPW., Hamirpur for kind information please.

3. The Superintending Engineer, 10th Circle, HPPWD., Bilaspur for information please.

4. The Executive Engineer (IT) O/o Engineer-in-Chief HPPWD Shimla through email- eeict-pwdshi@hp.gov.in & cc-pwd-hp@nic.in for uploading the same on HPPWD web portal.

5. All the Assistant Engineers working under this Division for information.

6. Drawing Branch.7. Accounts Branch

8. Notice Board.

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HPPWD.,(Jhandutta.





Balance Noste of

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

Cen	ne of Work:-Construction of link road to Khater Km 0/00 to 1/000 (SH:- P/L ment Concrete at RD 0/673 to 0/695). Under Deposit Wotk.	eter jihalka e sas	2 + 16 4 + 27 - 19	Estimated cost:-		Only
	one of the officer of	Earnest Money:-			A A had a later to the second of the second	Only
Sr.				Time allowed:- Th	ree Month	
No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	Sp. T	Rate	Unit	Amount
1	Farth work in execution for the state of the		Figures	words	7	
	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specificaation clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead and lifts. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	14.08	222.90	INR two Hundred twenty two point Nine zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	3138.00
s H ii O M w	Stone soling properly hand packed filling interstices with Kharanja stone and consolidating with power road roller to the requested gradient and comber including spreading watering and rolling of binding materials moorum or earth etc. complete as per HP.PWD pecification. 100 mm (one hundred millimeter) spread thickness (finished work including materials and labour) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim thatsoever in this respect of the same.	10.56			Per Cubic Meter	15342.00

		U.
Estimate No. 399 DNIT No. 399 Head of Account. Under Deposit Work. Aviailable Fund:/only	Total:-	centering and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:1.5:3 (one Cement isto one point five coarse sand) isto three graded, crushed stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.
		of nt nt as as as or
	2	10.56
To De la Company		6245.70
Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division HPPWD. Jhandutta	29	6245.70 INR six Per C Thousand two Meter hundred forty five point seven zero Only
the the	9	Per Cubic Meter
1001-1011-25	84435 00	65955.00
25		

_	of Work :- C/O Ghumarwin Berthin Shah Talai road MDR-116 Km 4/00 to 31/00 (SH:-		Es	timated cost:-	94235.00	Only
Const	ruction of Edge Wall at RD 6/345 to 6/375)		Only			
			Time a	llowed:- Three	Month	-12-
Sr. No.	Description of iteams	Quantity	R	ate	Unit	Amount
			Figures	words	1	
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto all lift and leads as directed by Engineer-in-charge. in Ordinary rock including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.		216.90	INR two hundred sixteen and Paise nine zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	1822.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (one Cement into five coarse sand) into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.		4400.60	1	Per Cubic Meter	92413.00

Estimate No. 4 0 9
DNIT No. 4 0 9 Head of Account. Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer,

Jhandutta Division, HPPWD, Jhandutta

DRAFT SCHEDULE OF QUANTITY

ame of Work :- C/O Ghumarwin Berthin Shah Talai road MDR-116 Km 4/00 to 31/00 (SH:- Construction lige Wall at RD 7/510 to 7/525).	of	Estimated cost:- ₹ 92306.00				
	-		1800.00	Only		
. No. Description of iteams	Quantity		e allowed:- Thro Rate	Unit		
	' '	Figures	words	10111	Amount	
Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas included getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto all lift and leads as directed by Engineer-in-charge Ordinary rock including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in respect of the same.	in of and		INR two hundred sixteen and Paise nine zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	1171.0	
Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (one Cement into five coarse sand) into ten graded staggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and of incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cest respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	one her and	5 4400.60	INR four thousand four hundred and Paise sixty Only	Per Cubic Meter	89112.0	
Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, rewall with 100mm dia. PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V: towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 inclu carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction wo welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract sha	20H ling rate	0 289.00	INR two hundred eighty nine and Paise zero zero Only	1	2023.0	

Estimate No. 408 DNIT No. 488

Head of Account.

Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer,

Jhandutta Divisipn,

HPPWD, Jhanduta

onsi	e of Work :- C/O Ghumarwin Berthin Shah Talai road MDR-116 Km 4/00 to 31/00 (SH:-truction of Edge Wall at RD 7/525 to 7/540)			Estimated cost:-		Only
				Earnest Money:-		Only
Sr.	Description of iteams	0 "	11	me allowed:- Three		_
No.		Quantity	Figures	Rate words	Unit	Amount
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator)/manual means over areas including getting out and disposal of excavated earth lead upto all lift and leads as directed by Engineer-in-charge. in Ordinary rock including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.			INR two hundred sixteen and Paise nine zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	1319.0
	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 1:5:10 (one Cement into five coarse sand) into ten graded stone aggregate 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.			INR four thousand four hundred and Paise sixty Only	Per Cubic Meter	89112.00
i	Providing weep hole in brick masonry/ stone masonry / plain reinforced concrete abutment, wing wall, return wall with 100mm dia. PVC pipe extending through the full width of the structures with slope of 1V:20H towards drawing face complete as per drawing and technical specifications clauses 614,709,1204.3.7 including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whats over in this respect of the same.			INR two hundred eighty nine and Paise zero zero Only	Each	2312.00

Estimate No. 407
DNIT No. 407

Head of Account .

Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer,

Jhandutta Division, HPPWD, Jhandutta

DRAFT SCHEDLE OF QUANTITY.

Nam	ne of Work:- Construction of Link road GTB road to Nav Durga Mata Mandir Baniya Km 0/0 to			imated cost:-		Only
1/00	(SH:- Construction of Edge Wall at RD 0/020 to 0/035) Under OTMNP.	Earnest Money:- ₹ 2000.00				Only
			Time	allowed:- Thr	ee Month	
Sr.	Description of iteams	Quantity		Rate	Unit	Amount
No.			Figures	words		A Part
1	Earth work in excavation for structure as per drawing and technical specification clause 305.1 i/c setting out construction of shorting and bracing removal of stumps and other deleterious material and disposal upto a all lead and lifts. dressing of sides and bottom and back filling in trenches with excavated suitable material including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.		216.90	INR Two Hundred sixteen point nine zero Only	Per Cubic Meter	1058.0
2	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:5:10 (one cement isto five sand isto ten graded, crushed stone agg. 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size) and curing complete work in foundation and plinth including the cost of centring & shuttering in foundation and plinth including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	21.60	4400.60	INR four thousand four hundred point six zero only	Per Cubic Meter	95053.00
	Providing weep holes in brick masonary /stone masonary, plain /reinforced concrete abutment wing wall return wall with 100 mm (One hundred) dia PVC pipe enterding through full of width of the structure with slope of (V): 20 (H) towards drawing face complete as per HPPWD specification including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll.tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the	7.00	289.00	INR Two hundred eighty Nine point zero zero_only	Each	2023.00
	same. Total:-					98134.00

Estimate No:- 406 DNIT No:- 406

Head of account :-

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division, HPPWD, Jhanduka

DRAFT SCHEDLE OF QUANTITY.

Name o	of Work :- Construction of Link road GTB road to Nav Durga Mata Mandir Baniya Km 0/0 to 1/00 Construction of U-Shape Drain at RD 0/020 to 0/050) Under OTMNP.	2 1		Stimated cost:- ₹ arnest Money:- ₹		Only Only
SH:- C	Construction of C-Snape Drain at RD 0/020 to 0/030) Cinder O 15th V.	- 1	Time allowed:- Three Month			
Sr.	Description of iteams	Quantity	=	Rate	Unit	Amount
No.	Description of Realing		Figures	words		
1	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (Hydraulic excavator) / manual means in foundation trenches or drains, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms, lift upto a all leads & lifts, including getting out the excavated soil and disposal of surplus excavated soil as directed, within a all lead & Lifts. All kinds of soil. including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.		164.15		Per Cubic Meter	3546.00
2	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:3:6 (one Cement isto three coarse sand) isto six graded, Crushed stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter) nominal size) including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other construction worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	d s , y	5212.30	INR Five thousand two hundred twelve point three zero only	Per Cubic Meter	89912.00
	Total:-					93458.0

approved for Ros 93458 Jouly

Estimate No:- 405
DNIT No:- 405

Head of account :-

Available Funds:-/-only

Executive Engineer, Jhandutta Division,

HPPWD. Jhandatta

1	_
ı	DRA
ı	DR.
ı	\sim
ı	
ı	コ
ı	_
ı	,
ľ	S
L	0
ľ	-
۰	Η,
ľ	A.
ı	_
1	\preceq
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	=
l	_
1	_
ľ	~,
1	$\overline{}$
I i	S F
ľ	-,
4	\succeq
ľ	\Box
Ľ	\mathbf{A}
H	_
ı	Z,
١	-
ŀ	_
П	Y
L	ن
1	$\overline{}$

		× × × × × ×					
vt. Middle School	Construction of B. Lonstruction of Govt. Middle School at Buhar in GP Paploa (SH:-	Paploa (SH:-			Estimated cost:- ₹ 74225.00	74225.00	Only
Room With Ve	Deposit Work	ng work etc.)			Earnest Money:- ₹ 1500.00	500.00	Only
acciption of its					lime allowed:- three Month	Month	
Description of Iteams			Quantity	7		Unit	Amount
nillimeter) thick of Crushed stone ag	Making plinth protection 50mm (fifty millimeter) thick of cement concrete 1:3:6 (one cement isto three coarse sand isto six graded, Crushed stone aggregate 20 mm (twenty millimeter)	:6 (one cement	17.5	512.00	INR five	Per	8960.00
millimeter) thick b and consolidated ar- ing & finishing the	nominal size) over 75 mm (seventy five millimeter) thick bed of dry brick ballast 40 mm (forty millimeter) nominal size, well rammed and consolidated and grouted with fine sand, including necessary excavation, levelling & dressing & finishing the top smooth. including carriage of materials within all leads life and other incidents.	enty millimeter) st 40 mm (forty sand, including ling carriage of	. 3		hundred twelve Square point zero zero meter only	Square meter	
materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per orate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods an constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, I output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	d Service Tax, built evy or cess in respectant Government sha	ing carriage of in-Charge. The ding and other t of input for or all not entertain					
iixed pink or Graft wood) including ion of Engineer-ir	ey primer of approvements of approvements of supprovements of approvements of	wed brand and within all leads ncludes, octroi,	43.48	40.95	= =	Per Square neter	1781.00
s in respect of inpument shall not en	t for or output by thi	s contract shall atsoever in this			1		,
t system for interic ood work with Del O Itr/10 sqm (zero ed @0.75 ltr/10 squ canufacture includidirection of Enginerary, built	ors and exteriors using uxe Multi Surface Papoint nine zero liter m (zero point seven fing carriage of mate inseer-in-Charge. The ding and other constitutions with the constitution of th	g Primer as per aint of required per ten square ive liter per ten rials within all rate includes, rcution worker,	43.48	98.30	INR ninety eight point three zero only	Per Square neter	4274.00
Service Tax, buil- yy or cess in respector and Governing	ding and other construction pect of input for or nent shall not enter	rcution worker, output by this tain any claim					
			·!	1 1	,		
ing	& finishing the dentals as per ox , Goods an any other tax, I the contractor ame. d pink or Gravood) including of Engineer-ir ax, building and respect of inpurit shall not enter work with Del (200,75 ltr/10 sqm (zero @0.75 ltr/10 sqm facture includirection of Engirection of Engirerice Tax, building and respect of inpurit shall not enter on the square of the squar	& finishing the top smooth. included entals as per direction of Engineer. x, Goods and Service Tax, buil any other tax, levy or cess in respect the contractor and Government shame. d pink or Grey primer of approvood) including carriage of materials of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate is ax, building and other constrcution or respect of input for or output by thint shall not entertain any claim when the shall not entertain any claim where the construction of the co	inishing the top smooth. including als as per direction of Engineer-in-Goods and Service Tax, building other tax, levy or cess in respect of contractor and Government shall n contractor and Government shall n including carriage of materials with Engineer-in-Charge. The rate inclubuilding and other constrcution work cect of input for or output by this contain that including and exteriors using Park with Deluxe Multi Surface Paint sqm (zero point nine zero liter per 15 ltr/10 sqm (zero point seven five ture including and other constrcution on of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate are Tax, building and other constrcut cess in respect of input for or out and Government shall not entertain	4	43.48 40.95	43.48 40.95 INR forty point nine five only eight point three zero only	43.48 40.95





	5 Di evo wi per an lee	ma ratt coo
Total:-	Distempering with oil bound washable distemper of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade: New work (two or more coats) over and including water thinnable priming coat with cement primer including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.	plastered surface to prepare the surface even and smooth complete, including carriage of materials within all leads lifts and other incidentals as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. The rate includes, octroi, Malkhana, Toll tax, Goods and Service Tax, building and other constrcution worker, welfare cess royalty or any other tax, levy or cess in respect of input for or output by this contract shall be payable by the contractor and Government shall not entertain any claim whatsoever in this respect of the same.
	265.10	20.10
	99.85	
	INR ninety Per nine point Squar eight five only meter	hundred twenty Square three point meter five zero only
<u> </u>	Per Square meter	y Square meter
7,4225.00	26470.00	

Estimate No. 394
DNIT No. 394 Head of Account .

Available Fund:-/-only

Executive Engineer,
Jhandutta Division,
HPPWD. Jhanduta